PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame Execution Date				
Vladimir Stehle				06/14/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Wintershall Holding Gmbh						
Street Address:	Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 160						
City:	Kassel						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	34119						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 13588		13588	603				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: 3026585614							
Email: DEDocketing@cblh.com							
Fax Number. 3020585014 80 Email: DEDocketing@cblh.com 80 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 80 via US Mail. 90							
Correspondent Name: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP							
Address Line 1: 1007 North Orange Street							
Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			17951-00069				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jamie Jensen-Smith				
Total Attachments: 3 source=13588603#page1.tif source=13588603#page2.tif source=13588603#page3.tif							

PTO/SB/96 (07-09) Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031

Under the Paperwork Reduction A	ct of 1995, no persons are required to r		ice; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Inless it displays a valid OMB control numbe					
	STATEMENT UN	DER 37 CFR 3.73(b)						
Applicant/Patent Owner:								
Application No./Patent No.:	13/588,603	Filed/Issue Date:	August 20, 2012					
Titled: PROCESS FO	R PRODUCING VISCOUS N	MINERAL OIL FROM UNDE	ERGROUND DEPOSITS					
Wintershall Holding GmbH , a Corporation (Name of Assignee) , (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, governme								
	(1)	pe of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partr	iersnip, university, government agency, etc.)					
states that it is:	untire right title and interest in							
$1. \ x$ the assignee of the e	entire right, title, and interest in	1						
l hand	han the entire right, title, and i							
	ercentage) of its ownership int							
	3. an assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made							
the patent application/patent	the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:							
	n the inventor(s) of the patent		-					
	ited States Patent and Tradem							
Frame	, or for which a copy th	nereof is attached.						
	the inventor(s) of the notent an	nlication/patent identified abov	e, to the current assignee as follows					
B. A chain of title from 1. From:	the inventor(o), of the patent ap	To;						
) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ent was recorded in the Unite		mark Office at					
Reel	, Frame	, or for which a cop	y thereof is attached.					
2. From:		То:						
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at							
Reel	, Frame	, or for which a cop	y thereof is attached.					
3. From:		To:						
	ent was recorded in the Unite							
Reel	, Frame	, or lot writen a cop	y mereor is allached.					
Additional do	cuments in the chain of title a	are listed on a supplementa	ll sheet(s).					
	R 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary currently is being, submitted for							
[NOTE: A separate of Division in accordance	opy (i.e., a true copy of the origi e with 37 CFR Part 3, to record	inal assignment document(s)) the assignment in the records	must be submitted to Assignment of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]					
The undersigned (whose title	is supplied below) is authorized	t to act on behalf of the assign	ee.					
	Geoffrey A. Zelley/		August 20, 2012 Date					
	,							
	Geoffrey A, Zelley Inted or Typed Name		Attorney for Assignee					
	inter of Typer Hame		1110					

4957588-1

/

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS; I (WE)

Vladimir Stehle, Bunte Berna 6, 34123 Kassel, Germany Citizen of Germany respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Process for producing viscous mineral oil from underground deposits

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No.

IUS Assignment Form 03 10/2000

, filed

), and

WHEREAS, WINTERSHALL HOLDING GMBH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 34119 Kassel, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) per inventor, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all forcign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP**, The Nemours Building, 1007 North Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19899, (telephone 302 658 9141; FAX 302 658 5614) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. 0000072335 SE/PP Date: 10.06.2012 Signature of Inventor: Vladimir Stehle Vladimir Stehle

USA Page 2 of 2